For Publication in the Mt. Horeb Mail.

Town of Perry Notice of Annual Meeting of the Electors Perry Town Hall 10084 County Highway A Teleconference - 425-585-6272 access - 394-722-206 # Tuesday, April 18, 2023 7:30 PM

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, April 18, 2023 the Annual Meeting of the Electors for the Town of Perry, Dane County, Wisconsin, will be held for the transaction of business as required or permitted by law, WI § 60.11, beginning at 7:30 PM, at the Perry Town Hall, 10084 CTH A.

Agenda

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Minutes of the Prior Annual Meeting April 19, 2022.
- 3. Review Financial Report for the year ending Dec. 31, 2022.
- 4. Annual Reports Committees, special projects, updates, etc.
- 5. Comprehensive Plan amendment process and survey.
- 6. Broadband service.
- 7. Friends of the Parks of Perry report.
- 8. Hauge Historic District Park updates.
- 9. Speed Boards installation.
- 10. Drammen Valley Road bridge and road construction.
- 11.Town Hall Restoration project.
- 12. Emergency Operations Plan.
- 13. Combine offices of Clerk and Treasurer, per WI § 60.305(1).

14. Any other business lawfully presented per WI § 60.11.

15. Adjourn.

All Town meetings and activities will follow public health recommendations issued by the WI Dept. of Health Services, Public Health of Dane County and Madison, and the Center for Disease Control.

By: Mary L. Price, Clerk

Publish: April 6 and April 13, 2023.

Posted: Town Hall, Town Garage, Daleville signpost, Town website.